WELLS COUNTY COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION

October 11, 2023

Wells County Council held a Special Session on Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at 5:30PM in the Wells County Carnegie Annex, 223 W Washington St., Bluffton, IN. Present at the meeting were Council members Seth Whicker, Todd Mahnensmith, Scott Elzey, Brandon Harnish, Steve Huggins, Brian Lambert, and Auditor Lisa McCormick. Vicki Andrews was absent.

The agenda item was adoption of the 2024 Wells County Budget.

A motion was made by Todd Mahnensmith, seconded by Steve Huggins to approve the 2024 Wells County Budget Ordinance No. 2023-17 in the amount of \$22,293,197. Motion carried 6-0.

Wells County Council adjourned at 5:32PM. The motion was made by Scott Elzey, seconded by Brian Lambert. Motion carried 6-0.

WELLS COUNTY CO	OMMISSIONERS	
President, Seth Whicker	Vice President, Vicki Andrews	
Attest: Lisa McCormick, Wells County Auditor		